O

10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27

co w1 v Lh e e N

Myers & Jenkins, P.C.

One East Camelback Road
Suite 500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

~ (802) 200-7900

William Scott Jenkins (#005896)
Jill M. Hulsizer (#023282)
Attorneys for Kevin T. O’Halloran,
Trustee of the ML Liquidating Trust

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARTZONA

In re:

In Proceedings Under Chapter 11
MORTGAGES, Lid., Case No.: 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

Debtor.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
NOTICE TO CLAIMANTS
LISTED ON EXHIBIT D TO ML
LIQUIDATING TRUST'S
O US OBJECTION TO
CLAIMS AND MOTION TO
EXPUNGE, REDUCE OR
%LASSIFY SUCH CLAIMS
NOTICE OF BAR DATE TO
RESPOND TO OMNIBUS

- OBJECTION

STATE OF GEORGIA
5S.

County of Fulton

The undersigned, having first been duly sworn upon his/her oath, deposes and says:

I.  That he/she is over the age of eighteen (18) and a resident of the State of Georgia.




Myers & jenkins P C

One East Camelback Road

Suite 500
Phocnix, Arizona 85012

oo~ v W B

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

I That hefshe is an employee of Legal Copy and Imaging, Inc., located at 4780 Ashford
Dunwoody Road, Suite A-280, Atlanta, Ga. 30338, and has personal knowledge of the facts set forth
herein.

III.  That on November 2", 2009, he/she caused to be mailed by first class mail, postage
prepaid, to the persons and entities set forth on the list attached hereto as Exhibit 1, copies of the
following documents:

1. Notice To Claimants Listed On Exhibit D To ML Liquidating Trust’s
Omnibus Objection To Claims And Motion To Expunge, Reduce Or -
Reclassify Such Claims And Notice Of Bar Date To Respond To
Omnibus Objection;

2. MI. Liquidating Trust’s Omnibus Objection To Claims And Motion To
FExpunge, Reduce Or Reclassify Such Claims, filed on October 13, 2009
[Docket No. 2306]; and

3. Proposed Order Granting, In Part, ML Liquidating Trust’s Omnibus

Objection To Claims And Disallowing And Expunging Duplicate Claims
And Reclassifying Claims of Certain Claimants Listed On Exhibit D To

Omnibus Objection.
By: M

Shawn Stegg~—>

DATED this \§ day of November, 2009.

SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED to before me by Shawn Stegg this Lé%ay of

November, 2009.

Notary Public

My Comqmnm; pires:
& Q\ p M KEEI/,,
§ Q‘Q ._:;*QS\QN 'E',F" ’
O 4‘5}5 z

PP

vt

AGIA
Hp

Aug L\c‘ 7
0" s

% o"'q"VUAﬂ‘f ‘%. o)

“,, C T't N
"#ggﬁﬂ‘

(@]

€
1, o




« L LIHIHXH



Duplicate Claims that need to be removed and Surviving Claim to be Reclassified

Gbjection ls
1771 - Not filed as
Ann Flaherly, Trustee of amended. Need lo
The Marshall C. The Marshall C. clanify that this is the
Bonaldseon Testamentary {Donaldson survicing claim and
1771 141312003 121,517.68 121,5617.68] Frust daled May 28, 1986 |Teslamentary Trusl  |Ms. Ann Flaherly 1208 Keim Dr. Phoenix [AZ 85014 {Secured  [reclassily as unsecured
Earl Geller and Joyce
Tobs Rocamora Geller,
Trusteas of ihe Geller 1761 - Nol filed as
Family Revocable Trust amended ¢laim. Nead
Agreement dated July 31, [Earf Geller and Joyce lo clarify that this is the
2003, and any Geller, Trs. of the Mr. & 4531 N. 1G6th St, survicing claim and
232]1761 GE12 68,117.13 68,117.13jamendmenls thereto Geller Famiily Trust  |Mrs. Ear} Geller Ste #1103 Phoenix  [AZ 85016 |Secured  reclassify as unsecured
1763 - Nol filed as
First Trust Company of amended claim. Need
Cnaga, Custodian FBO  |First Trust Company to clarify thal this is the
Earl Geller IRA of Onaga, Cust. FBO Mr. & 4531 N. 161h St,, survicing claim and
14241763 GE13 88,198.48 88,198 48] Acct H 41029 XXXXX Ear] Geller IRA Mrs. tarl Geller #103 Phoenix |AZ 85016 jSecured  [reclassify as unsecured
1029 - Nol filed as
amended claim. Need
‘Tyler David Harcus By Tyler David Harcus, fo clasify that this is the
Barry J. Harcus, by Bany J. Harcus, 9086 E. Janice Scottsdal surviving claim and
995 1029]HA12 9,342.70 8,954.66|Cuslodian UGMA Cuslodian Mr. Barry  |Harcus  |Way ] AZ 85260 }Secured  reclassify as unsecured
1028 - Not filed as
amended claim. Need
Slacey Ann Harcus, By  {Stacey Ann Harcus, to clarify that this Is the
Barry J. Harcus, by Barry J. Harcus, 9086 E. Janice Scoltsdal surviving claim and
98711028 HA19 11,977.89 11,700.00|Custodian UGMA Custodian {Mrs. Slacey |Harcus [Way e AZ 85260 [Secured  jreclassify as unsecured

Claims Analysis
Duplicate Claims to be Reclassified
Duplicate Claims o Consolidate and Reclassify to Unsecured 10-13-2009
1of7




sinpvWesling =
Eail Geller, Tiustee of The 1762 - Not filed as
Martin Hershman Living amended claim. Need
Trust, dated October 17,  |Earl Geller, Tr. of The to clarify {hat this is lhe
1996, and any Marin Hershman Mr. & 4531 N. 16th SL., surviving claim and
12911762 HE14 50,000.00 50,000.00tamendments therato Trust daled 10/17/96 |Mrs. Eard Geller #1103 Phoenix |AZ 85016 |Secured |reclassily as unsecured
1764 - Nol filed as
amended claim. Need
The Hershman Family The Hershman to clarify hat this is lhe
L.L.C., an Arizona limiled [Family L.L.C. c/o Earl{Mr. & 4531 N. 16th Si., surviving elaim and
130{1764 HE24 31,964.80 31,964.80]liability company Geller Mrs. Earl Geller #1103 Phoenix |AZ 85016 [Secured  {reclassify as unsecured
Sidney Hollander andfor
Renes Hollander,
Trustees of the Sidney 1140 - Not filed as
and Renee Hollander amended ¢laim. Need
Family Revocable Trust  jSidney and Renee to clarify hat this is the
dated April 28, 1999, and |Hollander Family Mr. and 116356 E. Scotlisdal surviving claim and
092{1110 HO17 __50,000.00 49,876.38}any amendmenis {herelo  [Revocable Trust Mrs. Sidney |Hollander JAppatoosa Pl 8 AZ 85269 ISecured  |reclassify as unsecured
Beth Lynn Hoffman,
Truslee of The Sanford 818 - Not filed as
and Beth Hoffman Family |Beth Lynn Hoffman, amended claim. Need
Trust dated April 1, 2005, [Trusiee of The to clarify thal this is the
and any amendmenls Sanford and Belh 10328 E. Sierra {Scolisdal surviving claim and
293818 HOC19 235,970.57 235,492.151therelo Hoffrman Family Trusi [Mrs. Belh Hoffman |Pinta Dr. g AZ 85255 [Secured [reclassify as unsecured
1767 - Nol filed as
amended claim, Need
to clarify that this Is the
Jui-Hsiung Huang, a Jui- 1761 E. McNair surviving claim and
45 & 1371767 HU13 500,000.00 403,692.00}single man Jui-Hsiung Huang Mr, Hsiung iHuang  |Dr, #1014 Temps AZ 85283 [Secured lraclassify as unsecured
Kenneth P, Johnson,
Trustee of the Johnson 276 - Not filed as
Decedent's Trust ufa amended neead to clarify
dated January 16, 1995, Kenneth P. Johnson, that this is the survicing
and any amendments Tr. of The Johnson 7302 W. 85381- claim and reclassify as
22 & 23 2761J009 75,000.00 75,000.00|thereto Decedant's Trust Mr. Kennelh [Johnson [Thunderbird Rd.  [Peoria AZ 5035 Secured Junsecured

Claims Analysls

Duplicate Claims to be Reclassified
Duplicale Claims o Gonsolidate and Reclassify to Unsecured 10-13-2000

20f7




‘Allowed Chalin nvVestin uliNams biectioh:Issu
Gerry Jones and Leslie  [Gerry Jones and
Jones, Trustees of The  |Leslie Jones, 274 - Not filed as
Gerry Jones and Leslie  |Truslees of The amended claim. Need
Jones Family Trust daled |Gerry Jones and to clarify that this is the
May 24, 2004, and any Leslie Jones Family [Mr. & surviving claim and
263 27414028 280,220.40 279,783.73lamendments therelo Frust Mis. Gersy |Jones P.O. Box 1255 Carefree |AZ 85377 {Secured  lreclassify as unsecured
74 - Not filed as
E &L Enterprises, amended claim. Need
E &1 Enlerprises, L.L.C., JL.L.C., an Ardzona 10645 M. Talum fo clarify that this is the
an Arizona limited liability {limited liabilily Blvd., Sle. #250- surviving claim and
770 774|KEDG 200,000.00 189,844, 17|company company Mr. Mare  [Kelman [258 Phoenix |AZ 85028 1Secuied |reclaissfy as unsecured
769 - Not filad as
MAV invesimenls, amended claim. Need
MAV Investments, L.L.C., {LL.C,, an Arizona to clarify that this is the
an Arizona limited liability {limited liability 10645 N. Tatum, surviving claim and
7751769 KE12 459,000.00 450,000.0C{company company Mr. Marc Kelman Sle. #200-258 Phoenix [AZ 85028 [Secured  |reclaissly as unsecurad
763 - Not filed as
amended claim. Need
32353 SanJuan  [San Juan to clarify that this is the
Eduard R. Kress, a Cresk Rd. Unit Capistran surviving claiim and
671763 KROS5 292,000.00 291.,544.96)widower Eduard R. Kress Mr. Eduard [Kress #315 0 CA 92675 [Secured  lreclassify as unsecured
714 - Not {iled as
First Trust Company of First Trust Company amended claim. Need
Onaga, Cuslodian FBO  jof Onaga, Cuslodian to clarify that this is the
Orlyn D. Levy IRA FBO Crlyn D. Levy 727 E. Rose Marie surviving claim and
713 T14iLE49 87,615.32 87,398.66[#141021XXXXX IRAH41021XXXXX  IMs. Oryn  |Levy Lane Phoenix  |AZ 85022 |Secured  |reclassify as unsecured
161 - Not filed as
amended claim. Need
Milfs Enterprise, LLC, an  [Mills Enterprise, 1LLC, te clarify that this is the
Arizona limited liahility an Arizona limited surviving elalm and
44 & 1766161 Li23 706,653.18 705,263.76lcompany liabllity company Ms. Ching |[Lin PO Box 11373 Tempe [AZ 85284 [Securad  |reclassily as unsecured

Claims Analysis

Duplicate Claims to be Reclassified
Duplicate Claims to Consolidate and Reclasslfy to Unsecured 10-13-2009

3of7



Moeorefield, Trusiee of The
Maxine M. Lucas- 235 - Nolfiled as
Moorefield Revocable amended claim. Need
Living Trust eriginally The Maxine M. Lucas- Lucas- io clarify ihal this is the
dated May 1, 1991, and  |Moorelield Revocable Moorefisl [1331 N. Dixie St surviving claim and
66{235 1LUOT 150,211.11 149,977.04|any amendments thereto  {Living Trust Mrs. Maxine jd Downs Rd. #1135 {George |UT 84770 [Secured  ireclassify as unsecured
Gloria McFadden, Truslee
of the Gloria McFadden 1714 - Nol liled as
Revocabls Living Trust Gloria McFadden, Tr. amended claim. Need
Agreernent dated Aprit 1, |of the Glorfa to clarify thal this is the
1999, and any tcFadden Rev. McFadde [5223 W. Lone surviving claim and
1526 17141MC09 325,000.00 324,419.71jamsndmenis therelo Living Trust Ms. Gloria _ |n Caclus Dr. Glendale |AZ 85308 [Secured [reclassify as unsecured
267 - Nol filed as
Jojy Ovelil and Li amendad claim. Need
Jojy Ovelil and Li Xiao, as [Xiao, as joinl lenanis to clarify that this is the
joint tenants with right of  |with right of surviving claim and
318|267 oV 400,000.00 99,821 .53]survivorship suivivorship Mr. Jojy Ovelil 4229 E. Linda Ln. [Gilheri AZ 85234 [Secured {reclassify as unsecurad
{avid Neal Rosen,
Truslee of the David Neal
Rosen, Lid. Relirement
Plan and Trusl Agreement {David N, Rosen, Tr. 205 is duplicate of 183 -
dated January 1, 2003, of the David Neal need to clarify that 183
and any amendments Rosen, Ltd. Rel. Plan 111 W. Monroe Is surviving claim and
205|183 RO 197,825.41 197,472.309hereto &Tr Mr. David Rosen Suite #1400 Phoanix |AZ 85003 |Secured |reclassily as unsecured
163 - Not filed as
Samuel A, Robbins, amended claim. Need
husband of Efaine F. fc clarify that this is the
Robbins, as his sofe and 7330 E. Paio Scollsdal surviving claim and
2 153|R0O19 161,322.00 161,070.61Iseparale properly Samuel A, Robbins  |Mr. Samuel [Robbins [Verde Dr. #5 e AZ 85260 |Secwred  {reclassify as unsecured

Clalms Analysls

Buplicale Claims {o be Reclassified
Duplicate Clalms to Consolidale and Reclassify to Unsecured 10-13-2008

40f7




vVesling™

bjgction: Issue

Gary G. Robinson and
Karen E. Robinson,
husband and wife, as joint

Gary G. Robinson

53 - Not filed as
amended claim. Nead
to clarify lhat this is the

lenants with right of and Karen E. surviving claim and
27 & B36]53 RO37 235,887.80 235,520.21}survivorship Robinson Mr. Gary Robinson | 10835 Fusrlong Dr. {Hanford |CA 93230 {Secured  |reclassify as unsecured
Steven M. Scheiner and
Lois L. Scheiner, Trustees
of The Sleven M. and Lois 498 is duplicale of 481.
L. Scheiner Revocable Need o clarify that 481
Trust UJA dated July 14,  {Steven M. Scheiner is the survicing claim
1988, and any and Lois L. Scheiner, {Mr. & Scollsdal 85250- and reclassify as
4801481 SCo7 218,557.12 218,245.16lamendments therelo Trs. Mrs. Steven  |Scheiner |7621 E. Tuckey Lnie AZ 4617 {Secured Junsecured
494 is duplicale of 480.
Sieven M. Scheiner, Staven M. Schainer, Need to clarify that 480
Truslee of the Steven M.  [Tr. of the Scheiner is the survicing claim
Schelnar, G.P.A., P.C. CPA PC Prof Sharing 7621 E. Tuckey  {Scolisdal 85250- and reclassify as
4941480 SC24 221,286.00 220,896.79|Profit Sharing Plan Plan Mr. Sleven |Scheiner [Ln, e AZ 4617 |Secured junsecured
1447 - Nol filed as
amended claim. Need
1o clarify that his is the
Sunco Holdings, Inc., an Stolisdal surviving claim and
115711447 SCA40 990,000.00 088,053.48|Arizona corporation Sunco Holdings, Inc. {Mr. Bart Schrader 7457 E. Millon D, |e AZ 85262 {Secured  {reclassify as unsecured
Robert Arnold Seligman,
Trustee and Linda Carol
Ann Seligman, Trustee of
The Seligman Family 1818 is duplicale of
Trust, a Revocable Living iRobert Arnold 160. Need to clarify that
Trust Agreement dated Seligman and Linda 160 is the survicing
June 28, 1996, and any  |[Carol Ann Seligman, {Mr. & 3330 E. Kachina claim and reclassify as
1818160 SEGO 098,403.55 98,258.86lamendments lhereto Trs., Mrs. Robert [Ssligman {Dr. Phoenix |AZ 85044 [Secured |unsecured

Claims Analysis

Duplicaie Claims to be Reclassifled
Duplicale Claims to Consolidate and Reclassify to Unsecured 10-13-2009
50f7




bjcetion:lssuss
773 is duplicate of 771.
Need to clarify that 771
is the survicing claim
Howard M. Segel, a single 449 Santa Fe, and reclassify as
T3 SE18 127,837.16 127,532.32tman Howard M. Segel Mr. Howard }Segsl 220 Encinitas JCA 92024 [Secwred  |unsecured
119 - Nol files as
James W, Shires, amended. Need lo
James W. Shires, Trustes [Trustee of Shires clarify that this is the
of Shires Defined Benefit |Defined Banefit & 0217 SW surviving etaim and
42 119{SHB2 314,562.41 313,941.791& 401{k} Plans Trus! A01(k) Plans Trust  [Mr. James [Shires  |Seymour Ct. Porlland jOR 97238 |Secured  |reclassify as unsecured
Michaet D. Stewart and
Mary Jude Stewart,
Trustees of the Michael I, 1821 - Not filed as
Slewart and Mary Jude amended cfaim. Need
Stewart Living Trust dated [Michael D. Stewar, lo clarify thal this is the
January 156, 1998, and any|Tr. of the Stewart Mr. & surviving olaim and
15411821 S5T20 1,189,469.00[ 1,197,110.70{amendmenis therelo Living Trust Mrs. Michael |Stewart 294 E. Davie St. |Raleigh {NC 27601 |Secured  Jreclassify as unsecured
Barry Weiss and Karen 585 - Surviving Claim
Woaiss, hushand and wife not marked as
as Joint lenants with right  {Barry Weiss and 7167 E. Scolisdal amended and need to
0|585 WEQ 500,000.00 499,016.9010f survivorship Karen Waiss Dr. Barry  [Welss Pontabella Dr. e AZ 85262 |Secured  Jreclassify as Unsecured
872 - Nolfiled as
Leland J. Zacharias and amended claim. Need
Emily W. Zacharias, to clarify that hls is the
husband and wife, as joint iLeland J. Zacharias surviving clalm and
lenants wilh right of and Emily W. Mr. & 2716 S. Paseo reclassify and
17 & 18|872 - ZA06 105,165.05 104,977 .36}survivorship Zacharias Mrs. Leland {Zacharias|Loma Mesa A7 85202 {Secured  [unsecured
Jim Homan, Trustee of the
Jim Homan Appraisal Co.,
Inc. Profit Sharing Plan Jim Homan, Tr of the 415 - Not filad as
effective June 1, 1097, Homan Appralsal amended. Need to
and any amendments Co., Inc. Prof Sharing 85008- clarify thal this Is the
414 415{HO15 35,000.00 35,000.00}therelo Plan Mr. Jim Homan {2822 N. 43rd St.  [Phoenix  |AZ 1438 [Secured  |surviving claim

Claims Analysis

Duplicale Claims {o be Reclassified
Duptlicate Claims to Consolidale and Reclassify to Unsecured 10-13-2009

Gof?



e

Morr Sharp, Inc., an llinois

Scollsdal

750 “Not -ﬁl‘e&-a'sm
amended. Need lo
clarify thal this is the

208 750IMO19 146,000.00 88,819.60]corporation Morr Sharp, Inc., RichjMr, Richard |Sharp 11371 E. Cochise lle AZ 8525%(Secured  jsurviving clairm
Robert V. Russo and
Kathleen A. Russo, Robert V. Russe and
Trusiees of lhe Robert V. JKalhleen A. Russo Many Duplicate Claims
Russo and Kathleen A, Living Trust dated filed, Need to claiify that
80, 763, RU1G, Russo Living Trust daled {February 28, 1987, the original claim No. 43
819, 1832 RU11, February 28, 1997, and  |and any amendmentis|Mr. & was corsect and Is the
& 1833 43|RUH2 315,364.82 314899.26}any amendments therelo  |tharslo Mrs. Robert  [Russo 1859 E. Oasls Dr. {Tempe  |AZ 85283|Secured  Jsurviving claim
iFirst Regional Bank, First Regicnal Bank,
Custodian FBO Roberl V. {Cuslodian FBO
Russo IRA Accound Robert V. Russe IRA
Mailing Info Only See AboveRU11 HOSXARX Account HOSXXXX (M. Robert |Russo 1859 E. Oasis Dr. {Tempe JAZ 85283
First Reglonal Bank,
First Regionat Bank, Cuslodian FBO
Cuslodian FBO Kathleen Kalhieen A. Russo
Mailing Info Only See AbovelRU12 A. Russo IRA iRA Mrs. Kalhleen{Russo 1859 E. Qasis Dr. (Tempe |AZ 85283

Claims Analysis

Duplicate Claims o be Reclassified
Duplicate Claims to Consolidale and Reclassify lo Unsecured 10-13-2009

7of?



